






















































































































































































































2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report• 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11 /1 8/2021 11 : 14: 18 AM 

General Fund (10) 

2750 Nonpublic Transportation 

1 oo Personnel Services - Salaries 
100 Personnel Services - Salaries 

Total Personnel Services - Salaries 

200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits 
220 Social Security Contributions 
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 
260 Workers' Compensation 
270 Group Insurance - Self-Insurance 
299 All Other Employee Benefits 

Total Personnel Services - Employee Benefits 

300 Purcball~ s.slonal and Technical Services 
330 Other Professional Services 

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

400 Purchased Pm~m, Seryjces 
430 Repairs and Maintenance Services 

Total Purchased Property Services 

500 Other Purchased Services 
522 Automotive Liability Insurance 
530 Communications 

Total Other Purchased Services 

600 Supplies 

610 General Supplies 
620 Energy 

Total Supplies 

800 Qtber Obfects 
810 Dues and Fees 

Total Other Objects 

Total 2750 Nonpublic Transportation 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses • (EXP) 

Page • 48 of 60 

Elementacy SeconctaJY. Federal Tum! 

37,374.02 

$37,374.02 

2,859.06 
12,531.28 

69.00 
18.00 
7.23 

$15,484.57 

55.62 

$55.62 

1,422.89 

$1,422.89 

854.50 
56.70 

$911.20 

800.62 
7,419.14 

$8,219.76 

32.00 

$32.00 

$63,500.06 

Page 108 



2020·2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report• 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11 :14:18 AM 

General Fund (10) 

2790 Other Student Transportation Services 

100 Personnel Services - Salaries 
100 Personnel Services - Salaries 

Total Personnel Services - Salaries 

200 PersonneJ Services - Employee Benefits 
220 Social Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

260 Workers' Compensation 

Total Personnel Services - Employee Benefits 

Total 2790 Other Student Transportation Services 

Page 109 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses • (EXP) 

Elementary Sec~ Federal 

Page - 49 of 60 

Total 

543.01 

$543.01 

41.53 
153.40 

8.00 

$202.93 

$745.94 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report• 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/202111:14:18AM 

General Fund (10) 

2800 Support Services - Central 

200 Personnel Seryjces - Empfoyee Benefits 
240 Tuition Reimbursement 

Total Personnel Services - Employee Benefits 

300 Purchas,:d Professional aruLTec.hnical Services 
330 Other Professional Services 
340 Technical Services 
360 Employee Training and Development Services 

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

Total 2800 Support Services - Central 

Page 110 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementary Secondarx Federal 

14,821.00 
465.00 

$15,286.00 

$15,286.00 

Page - 50 of 60 

Total 

14,198.00 

$14,198.00 

8,665.53 
64,139.88 

465.00 

$73,270.41 

$87,468,41 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report • 06(30(2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA : 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11: 14:18 AM 

General Fund (10) 

2820 Information Services 

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services 
340 Technical Services 

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

Total 2820 Information Services 

Page 111 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementary Secondary Federal 

Page - 51 of 60 

Total 

8,595.00 

$8,595.00 

$8,595.00 



2020-2021 PDE-20S7 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/202111:14:18AM 

General Fund (10) 

2823 Public Information Services 

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services 
340 Technical Services 

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

Total 2823 Public Information Services 

Page 112 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Eifro@otai:y Secondary Federal 

Page - S2 of 60 

Total 

8,595.00 

$8,595.00 

$8,595.00 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11 :14:18 AM 

General Fund (10) 

2830 Staff Services 

200 Per~~a.n~ervjces - Emptovee Benefit§ 
240 Tuition Reimbursement 

Total Personnel Services - Employee Benefits 

300 Purchased Professional and T1 
330 Other Professional Services 
340 Technical Services 
360 Employee Training and Development Services 

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

Total 2830 Staff Services 

Page 113 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP} 

E!ementar1t Seconcta.!J( Federal 

465.00 

$465.00 

$465.00 

Page - 53 of 60 

Total 

14,198.00 

$14,198.00 

8,665.53 
7,630.10 

465.00 

$16,760.63 

$30,958.63 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report• 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA : 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11:14:18 AM 

General Fund (10) 

2833 Staff Accounting Services 

300 Purchased Professional and Jecbpical ~es 
340 Technical Seivices 

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

Total 2833 Staff Accounting Services 

Page 114 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses • (EXP) 

1;.teroeotary Secondary Federal 

Page • 54 of 60 

Total 

7,630.10 

$7,630.10 

$7,630.10 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11:14:18 AM 

General Fund (10) 

2834 Staff Development Services - Non-Instructional, Certified Staff Only 

240 Tuition Reimbursement 

Total Personnel Services - Employee Benefits 

300 Purchased...f,_gfessjonal and Technical Services 
360 Employee Training and Development Services 

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

Total 2834 Staff Development Services - Non-Instructional, Certified Staff Only 

Page 115 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementary Secondary Federal 

465.00 

$465.00 

$465.00 

Page - 55 of 60 

Total 

14,198.00 

$14,198.00 

465.00 

$465.00 

$14,663.00 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/202111:14:18 AM 

General Fund (10) 

2835 Health Services 

300 Purchased Professional and Jechnjcal S.e~ic.es 
330 Other Professional Services 

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

Total 2835 Health Services 

Page 116 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementary Secondary Federal 

Page - 56 of 60 

Total 

8,665.53 

$8,665.53 

$8,665.53 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report- 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/202111:14:18AM 

General Fund (10) 

2840 Data Processing Services 

300 Purchaseg Prgfessional and Technical Seryjces 
340 Technical Services 

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

Total 2840 Data Processing Services 

Page 117 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementary Secondary Federal 

Page • 57 of 60 

Total 

33,093.78 

$33,093.78 

$33,093.78 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report• 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11118/2021 11 : 14: 18 AM 

General Fund (10) 

2860 Management Services 

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Secvins 
340 Technical Services 

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

Total 2860 Management Services 

Page 118 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementary Secondary Federal 

14,821.00 

$14,821.00 

$14,821.00 

Page - 58 of 60 

To1al 

14,821.00 

$14,821.00 

$14,821.00 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report • 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11118/2021 11: 14:18 AM 

General Fund (10) 

2900 Other Support Services 

500 Other Purchased Servic~ 
595 IU Payments By Withholding 

Total Other Purchased Services 

Total 2900 Other Support Services 

Page 119 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementary Secondary Federal 

Page • 59 of 60 

Total 

25,496.10 

$25,496.10 

$25,496.10 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11 : 14: 18 AM 

General Fund (10) 

2910 Support Services Not Listed Elsewhere In the 2000 Series 

500 Other Purchased Services 
595 IU Payments By Withholding 

Total Other Purchased Services 

Total 2910 Support Services Not Listed Elsewhere In the 2000 Series 

Page 120 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementary Secondary fegmtl 

Page - 60 of 60 

Total 

25,496.10 

$25,496.10 

$25,496.10 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report• 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/202111:14:27 AM 

General Fund (10) 

3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services 

100 Personnel Seryjc" - Salaries 
100 Personnel Services - Salaries 

Total Personnel Services - Salaries 

200 Personnel Services - Emnlovee Benefits 
210 Group Insurance - Contracted Provider 
220 Social Security Contributions 
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 
260 Workers' Compensation 
299 All Other Employee Benefits 

Total Personnel Services - Employee Benefits 

300 Purchased Professional and Technjcal Services 
330 Other Professional Services 
340 Technical Services 
350 Security / Safety Services 

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

400 Purchased Pr919rty Services 
430 Repairs and Maintenance Services 

Total Purchased Property Services 

soo Other Purchased Seras;es 
520 Insurance - General 
550 Printing and Binding 
580 Travel 

Total Other Purchased Services 

600 Supplies 
610 General Supplies 

Total Supplies 

800 Other Obiects 
810 Dues and Fees 
860 Grants To Municipal and Community Service Organizations 

890 Miscellaneous Expenditures 

Total Other Objects 

Total 3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services 

Page 121 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses• (EXP) 

Page• 1 of 3 

Total 

353,310.10 

$353,310.10 

10,480.34 
26,900.71 

115,386.68 
1,262.61 
1,430.49 

$155,460.83 

4,649.50 
18,097.00 
15,758.37 

$38,504.87 

12,699.85 

$12,699.85 

36,500.00 
914.80 

33.56 

$37,448.36 

44,880.09 

$44,880.09 

5,495.00 
5,000.00 
2,266.57 

$12,761.57 

$655,065.67 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11:14:27 AM 

General Fund (10) 

3200 Student Activities 

100 personnel Seotices - Salaries 
100 Personnel Services - Salaries 

Total Personnel Services - Salaries 

200 Personnel ServicJ!s - Emo!g11H Benefits 
210 Group Insurance - Contracted Provider 
220 Social Security Contributions 
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 
260 Workers' Compensation 
299 All Other Employee Benefits 

Total Personnel Services - Employee Benefits 

300 e.urcha.se_d PCQfesslonal and Technical Services 
330 Other Professional Services 
340 Technical Services 

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

400 e.uts:1:w.td..PmPerty Services 
430 Repairs and Maintenance Services 

Total Purchased Property Services 

520 Insurance - General 
550 Printing and Binding 
580 Travel 

Total Other Purchased Services 

600 Supplies 

610 General Supplies 

Total Supplies 

800 Other Ob~ 
81 O Dues and Fees 
890 Miscellaneous Expenditures 

Total Other Objects 

Total 3200 Student Activities 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Page- 2 of 3 

Elementary ~econdatj ~ Total 

353,310.10 

$353,310.10 

10,480.34 
26,900.71 

115,386.68 
1,262.61 
1,430.49 

$155,460.83 

4,649.50 
18,097.00 

$22,746.50 

12,699.85 

$12,699,85 

36,500.00 
914.80 

33.56 

$37,448.36 

42,902.67 

$42,902.67 

5,495.00 
2,266.57 

$7,761.57 

$632,329.88 

Page 122 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11:14:27 AM 

General Fund (10) 

3300 Community Services 

300 e.urctwed Professjonal and JephnjcaLSe.rYices 
350 Security / Safety Services 

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

600 Supplies 

610 General Supplies 

Total Supplies 

800 Other Objects 

860 Grants To Municipal and Community Service Organizations 

Total Other Objects 

Total 3300 Community Services 

Page 123 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementary Secondary Federal 

1,977.42 

$1,977.42 

$1,977.42 

Page - 3 of 3 

Total 

15,758.37 

$15,758.37 

1,977.42 

$1,977.42 

5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$22,735.79 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report • 0613012021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11l18/202111:14:34 AM 

General Fund (10) 

4000 Faclllties Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services 

400 eim:,hased Property services 
430 Repairs and Maintenance Services 

Total Purchased Property Services 

Total 4000 Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services 

Page 124 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Page. 1 of 2 

Total 

88,185.39 

$88,185.39 

$88,185.39 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA : 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11 : 14:34 AM 

General Fund (10) 

4600 Existing Building Improvement Services 

400 Purchased Prope[tll S1:rvi'<ll 
430 Repairs and Maintenance Services 

Total Purchased Property Services 

Total 4600 Existing Building Improvement Services 

Page 125 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

ElemenQD. Secondary Federal 

Page- 2 of2 

Total 

88,185.39 

$88,185.39 

$88,185.39 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report • 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11 :14:43 AM 

General Fund (10) 

5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

800 other Objects 
880 Refunds of Prior Years' Receipts 

Total Other Objects 

900 Other Uses offurtd!i 
939 Other Fund Transfers 

Total Other Uses of Funds 

Total 5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

Page 126 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Page - 1 of 5 

Total 

7,001.83 

$7,001.83 

3,039,288.62 

$3,039,288.62 

$3,046,290.45 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11: 14:43 AM 

General Fund (10) 

5100 Debt Service/ Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

soo Other Objects 
880 Refunds of Prior Years' Receipts 

Total Other Objects 

Total 5100 Debt Service I Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

Page 127 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementary SecO...D.QMX Federal 

Page - 2 of 5 

Total 

7,001.83 

$7,001.83 

$7,001.83 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report- 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/202111:14:43 AM 

General Fund (10) 

5130 Refund of Prior Year Revenues I Receipts 

800 Other Objects 
880 Refunds of Prior Yea rs' Receipts 

Total Other Objects 

Total 5130 Refund of Prior Year Revenues/ Receipts 

Page 128 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses • (EXP) 

Elementa;;, Secondacy Federal 

Page - 3 of 5 

Total 

7,001.83 

$7,001.83 

$7,001.83 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report • 06130(2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA : 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11:14:43 AM 

General Fund (10) 

5200 lnterfund Transfers - Out 

900 Other Uses of Fuog~ 
939 Other Fund Transfers 

Total Other Uses of Funds 

Total 5200 lnterfund Transfers - Out 

Page 129 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses • (EXP) 

Elementary Secondary Federal 

184,941.37 

$184,941.37 

$184,941.37 

Page• 4 of 5 

Total 

3,039,288.62 

$3,039,288.62 

$3,039,288.62 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report • 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/202111:14:43AM 

General Fund (10) 

5240 Debt Service Fund Transfers 

900 Other Uses of Funds 
939 Other Fund Transfers 

Total Other Uses of Funds 

Total 5240 Debt Service Fund Transfers 

Page 130 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementary Secondary ~ 

184,941.37 

$184,941.37 

$184,941.37 

Page- 5 of 5 

Total 

3,039,288.62 

$3,039,288.62 

$3,039,288.62 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/202111:14:21 AM 

Other Capital Projects Fund (39) 

2000 Support Services 

300 Purchased Professjona! and Technical Servjces 
340 Technical Services 

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

400 Purchased ProQ dy,,S,ervices 
430 Repairs and Maintenance Services 

Total Purchased Property Services 

600 Supplies 

650 Supplies & Fees - Technology Related 

Total Supplies 

700 Property 

762 Capitalized Equipment - Replacement 

Total Property 

Total 2000 Support Services 

Page 131 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures an(I Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Page - 1 of 3 

Total 

8,500.00 

$8,500.00 

343.00 

$343.00 

37,927.50 

$37,927.50 

634,015.00 

$634,015.00 

$680,785.50 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11 :14:21 AM 

Other Capital Projects Fund (39) 

2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff 

300 Pprchased Professional and Technical Servicn 
340 Technical Services 

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

400 Purchased Proaenv Services 
430 Repairs and Maintenance Services 

Total Purchased Property Services 

600 Supplies 
650 Supplies & Fees - Technology Related 

Total Supplies 

700 Property 
762 Capitalized Equipment - Replacement 

Total Property 

Total 2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff 

Page 132 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Page - 2 of 3 

Elementary SJcJ)ndary ~ Total 

4,250.00 4,250.00 8,500.00 

$4,250.00 $4,250.00 $8,500.00 

171.50 171.50 343,00 

$171.50 $171.50 $343.00 

18,963.75 18,963.75 37,927.50 

$18,963.75 $18,963.75 $37,927.50 

317,007.50 317,007.50 634,015.00 

$317,007.50 $317,007.50 $634,015.00 

$340,392.75 $340,392.75 $680,785.50 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/202111:14:21 AM 

Other Capital Projects Fund (39) 

2240 Computer-Assisted Instruction Support Services 

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

340 Technical Services 

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

400 Purchased PrQPerty Services 

430 Repairs and Maintenance Services 

Total Purchased Property Services 

600 Supplies 

650 Supplies & Fees - Technology Related 

Total Supplies 

700 Property 

762 Capitalized Equipment - Replacement 

Total Property 

Total 2240 Computer-Assisted Instruction Support Services 

Page 133 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Page - 3 of 3 

Elementary Secondao: Federal Total 

4,250.00 4,250.00 8,500.00 

$4,250.00 $4,250.00 $8,500.00 

171.50 171.50 343.00 

$171 .50 $171.50 $343.00 

18,963.75 18,963.75 37,927.50 

$18,963.75 $18,963.75 $37,927.50 

317,007.50 317,007.50 634,015.00 

$317,007.50 $317,007.50 $634,015.00 

$340,392.75 $340,392.75 $680,785.50 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/202111:14:36 AM 

Other Capital Projects Fund (39) 

4000 Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services 

300 Purchned Professional and Tuclmiiad §eryjces 
330 Other Professional Services 

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

400 Purchased Prope,:ty Serylcea 
450 Construction Services 

Total Purchased Property Services 

soo Other Purchased Services 
549 Other Advertising/Public Relations 

Total Other Purchased Services 

600 Supplies 

610 General Supplies 

Total Supplies 

700 Property 

762 Capitalized Equipment - Replacement 

Total Property 

Total 4000 Facllitles Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services 

Page 134 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses • (EXP) 

Page - 1 of2 

Total 

282,760.00 

$282,760,00 

628,397.14 

$628 ,397.14 

341.54 

$341.54 

5,426.03 

$5,426.03 

65,000.00 

$65,000.00 

$981,924.71 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11 :14:36 AM 

Other Capital Projects Fund (39) 

4600 Existing Building Improvement Services 

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Servi{:e§ 
330 Other Professional Services 

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

400 Purchased Prope£1Y Services 

450 Construction Services 

Total Purchased Property Services 

soo Other Purchased Seryjces 
549 Other Advertising/Public Relations 

Total Other Purchased Services 

600 Supplies 
610 General Supplies 

Total Supplies 

700 Property 

762 Capitalized Equipment - Replacement 

Total Property 

Total 4600 Existing Building Improvement Services 

Page 135 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementary Secondary Federal 

Page - 2 of 2 

Total 

282,760.00 

$282,760.00 

628,397.14 

$628,397.14 

341.54 

$341.54 

5,426.03 

$5,426.03 

65,000.00 

$65,000.00 

$981 ,924.71 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/1812021 11 :14:45 AM 

Other Capital Projects Fund (39) 

5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

900 Other Uus of Funds 
939 Other Fund Transfers 

Total Other Uses of Funds 

Total 5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

Page 136 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP} 

Page - 1 of3 

Total 

219,617.00 

$219,617.00 

$219,617 .oo 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11 : 14:45 AM 

Other Capital Projects .Fund (39) 

5200 lnterfund Transfers - Out 

900 Other Uses of Fund~ 
939 Other Fund Transfers 

Total Other Uses of Funds 

Total 5200 lnterfund Transfers - Out 

Page 137 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementary Secondary Federal 

Page- 2 of 3 

.Tum! 

219,617.00 

$219,617.00 

$219,617.00 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report• 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11 :14:45 AM 

Other Capital Projects Fund (39) 

5240 Debt Service Fund Transfers 

900 Qtbec Uses of Funds 

939 Other Fund Transfers 

Total Other Uses of Funds 

Total 5240 Debt Service Fund Transfers 

Page 138 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementary Sec.onda,v Federal 

Page- 3 of 3 

Total 

219,617.00 

$219,617.00 

$219,617.00 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30(2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11118/2021 11:14:23 AM 

Debt Service Fund (40) 

2000 Support Services 

soo other Objects 
810 Dues and Fees 

Total Other Objects 

Total 2000 Support Services 

Page 139 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Page• 1 of 3 

Total 

341 ,620.00 

$341,620.00 

$341,620.00 



2020-2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/202111:14:23AM 

Debt Service Fund (40) 

2300 Support Services -Administration 

soo Other Objects 
810 Dues and Fees 

Total Other Objects 

Total 2300 Support Services -Administration 

Page 140 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses • (EXP) 

Elementaoi Secondary Federal 

Page• 2 of 3 

Total 

341,620.00 

$341,620.00 

$341,620.00 
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LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11 :14:23 AM 

Debt Service Fund (40) 

2390 Other Administration Services 

800 Other Objects 
810 Dues and Fees 

Total Other Objects 

Total 2390 Other Administration Services 

Page 141 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementary SecondaN Federal 

Page- 3 of 3 

Total 

341,620.00 

$341,620.00 

$341,620.00 
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Printed 11/18/2021 11: 14:47 AM 

Debt Service Fund (40} 

5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

soo Other Objects 
830 Interest 

Total Other Objects 

900 Other Uses of Funds 
910 Redemption of Principal 
990 Miscellaneous Other Uses of Funds 

Total Other Uses of Funds 

Total 5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

Page 142 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP} 

Page - 1 of 5 

Total 

1,355,404.00 

$1,355,404.00 

24,077,913.00 

193,635.00 

$24,271,548.00 

$25,626,952.00 
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Printed 11/18/2021 11 : 14:4 7 AM 

Debt Service Fund (40) 

5100 Debt Service/ Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

800 Other Objects 

830 Interest 

Total Other Objects 

900 Qther uses ot Funds 
910 Redemption of Principal 
990 Miscellaneous Other Uses of Funds 

Total Other Uses of Funds 

Total 5100 Debt Service/ Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementar_y; secondary Federal 

Page - 2 of 5 

Total 

1,355,404.00 

$1,355,404.00 

24,077,913.00 
193,635.00 

$24,271,548.00 

$25,626,952.00 
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LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11: 14:47 AM 

Debt Service Fund (40) 

5110 Debt Service 

800 Other Object$ 
830 Interest 

Total Other Objects 

900 Other Uses of Funds 
910 Redemption of Principal 

Total Other Uses of Funds 

Total 5110 Debt Service 
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementary Secondary Federal 

Page- 3 of 5 

Total 

1,019,433.00 

$1,019,433.00 

2,237,913.00 

$2,237,913.00 

$3,257,346.00 
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Printed 11/18/2021 11: 14:47 AM 

Debt Service Fund (40) 

5120 Debt Service - Refunded Bonds 

BOO Other Objects 
830 Interest 

Total Other Objects 

900 Other Uses of Funds 

910 Redemption of Principal 

Total Other Uses of Funds 

Total 5120 Debt Service - Refunded Bonds 

Page 145 

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementary Secondary Federal 

Page - 4of5 

Total 

335,971.00 

$335,971.00 

21,840,000,00 

$21,840,000.00 

$22, 175,971.00 
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LEA : 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11:14:47 AM 

Debt Service Fund (40) 

5150 Bond Discounts 

900 Other Uses of Funds 
990 Miscellaneous Other Uses of Funds 

Total Other Uses of Funds 

Total 5150 Bond Discounts 
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP) 

Elementary seconda,y wkml 

Page - 5 of 5 

Total 

193,635.00 

$193,635.00 

$193,635.00 
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Printed 11/18/202111:15:07 AM 

1000 Instruction 
1100 Regular Programs - Elementary / Secondary 

1200 Special Programs - Elementary/ Secondary 

1300 Vocational Education 

1400 Other Instructional Programs - Elementary/ Secondary 

1500 Nonpublic School Programs 

1600 Adult Education Programs 

Total Instruction 

2000 ~ port Seryjces 
2100 Support Services - Students 

2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff 

2300 Support Services• Administration 

2400 Support Services - Pupil Health 

2500 Support Services - Business 

2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services 

2700 Student Transportation Services 

2800 Support Services - Central 

2900 Other Support Services 

Total Support Services 

3000 Ooeratjon of Non:lnstryctjonal Services 
3200 Student Activities 

3300 Community Services 

Total OperaUon of Non-lnstructlonal Services 

40D0 Facilities Acquisition. constructioung lmorpvement Services 
4600 Existing Building Improvement Services 

Total Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services 

5000 Other Exbenditurtiumd Financina Uses 

5100 Debt Service/ Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

5200 lnterfund Transfers - Out 

Total Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

TOTAL ACTUAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES 

Gen,eral Fundl101 

14,279,332.45 

4,879,782.61 

837,405.74 

24,764.19 

6,068.51 

163,849.00 

$20,191,202.50 

1,639,720.46 

1,264,381.78 

2,111,728.9~ 

360,233.95 

397,552.46 

2,190,822.35 

605,379.41 

87,468.41 

25,496.10 

$8,682,783.87 

632,329.88 

22,735.79 

$655,065.67 

88,185.39 

$88,185.39 

7,001.83 

3,039,288.62 

$3,046,290.45 

$32,663,527.88 

Summary of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXPGS) 

Stus.t1m1§R_onsored Public Purpose Trust127) 
~ 

Page 147 

~ 
ru) 

Page - 1 of 3 

Athletic l Actlyit11(29! 
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LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11: 15:07 AM 

1000 lnsicuc,tion 
1100 Regular Programs - Elementary I Secondary 

1200 Special Programs - Elementary I Secondary 

1300 Vocational Education 

1400 Other Instructional Programs - Elementary/ Secondary 

1500 Nonpublic School Programs 

1600 Adult Education Programs 

Total Instruction 

2000 Support servic.es 
2100 Support Services - Students 

2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff 

2300 Support Services - Administration 

2400 Support Services - Pupil Health 

2500 Support Services - Business 

2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services 

2700 Student Transportation Services 

2800 Support Services - Central 

2900 Other Support Services 

Total Support Services 

3000 Operation of Non-lnstructjona'I §eryjces 
3200 Student Activities 

3300 Community Services 

Total Operation of Non-Instructional Services 

4000 Eacmties Acquisition. Construcljon and Improveme nt Servkes 
4600 Existing Building Improvement Services 

Total Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services 

5000 Other Expenditures and financing Us~:; 
5100 Debt Service/ Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

5200 lnterfund Transfers - Out 

Total Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

TOTAL ACTUAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES 

~ ital Reserve (69_0, camtal Reserve 114311(321 
1850)(31) 

Page 148 

Other C8pjtal Projects 
Fundl39l 

680,785.50 

$680,785.50 

981,924.71 

$981,924.71 

219,617.00 

$219,617.00 

$1,882,327.21 

Debt Servjcet401 

341,620.00 

$341,620.00 

25,626,952.00 

$25,626,952.00 

$25,968,572.00 

Page - 2 of 3 

PermanenU90j 
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Printed 11/18/2021 11 :15:07 AM 

1000 Instruction 

1100 Regular Programs - Elementary / Secondary 

1200 Special Programs - Elementary / Secondary 

1300 Vocational Education 

1400 Other Instructional Programs - Elementary/ Secondary 

1500 Nonpublic School Programs 

1600 Adult Education Programs 

Total Instruction 

2000 SJ.mpo.rt,Services 

2100 Support Services - Students 

2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff 

2300 Support Services - Administration 

2400 Support Services - Pupil Health 

2500 Support Services - Business 

2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services 

2700 Student Transportation Services 

2800 Support Services - Central 

2900 Other Support Services 

Total Support Services 

3000 Operatjon of Non:lnstructiona11 Se~ 
3200 Student Activities 

3300 Community Services 

Total Operation of Non-Instructional Services 

4000 Facilities Acquisiti.on, Construction and Improvement Servicu 
4600 Existing Building Improvement Services 

Total Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services 

5000 Qlber Expenditures and Financing !.!w 
5100 Debt Service/ Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

5200 lnterfund Transfers - Out 

Total Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

TOTAL ACTUAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES 

Total 

14,279,332.45 

4,879,782.61 

837,405.74 

24,764.19 

6,068.51 

163,849.00 

$20,191,202.50 

1,639,720.46 

1,945,167.28 

2,453,348.95 

360,233.95 

397,552.46 

2,190,822.35 

605,379.41 

87,468.41 

25,496.10 

$9,705,189.37 

632,329.88 

22,735.79 

$655,065.67 

1,070,110.10 

$1,070,110.10 

25,633,953.83 

3,258,905.62 

$28,892,859.45 

$60,514,427.09 

Summary of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXPGS) 

Page - 3 of 3 
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PSERS Salary Data (Salary Data should relate to the General Fund only) 

Amount Description 

Total Salary Base for salaries subject to PSERS withholding 

Total Federally Funded salaries subject to PSERS withholding 

Title I Expenditure Data 

Amount Description 

Expenditures Funded with Current Title I Funds 

Expenditures Funded with Carry over Title I Funds 

Total Title I Expenditure Data 

Title IV Revenue Data 

Amount Description 

Revenue from Title IV-A-1: Student Support and Academic Enrichment Grants 

Revenue from Title IV-B: 21st Century Community Learning Centers 

Title V Revenue Data 

Amount Description 

Revenue from Title V-B-2: Rural and Low-Income School Programs 

Revenue from Title V-B-1: Small Rural School Achievement (Directly from the Federal Govt) 

Amount 

13,183,457.08 

541,526.49 

Amount 

549,014.09 

13,749.46 

$562,763.55 

Amount 

47,249.00 

Amount 

Page 150 

Additional Data Collection Schedule • (ADCS) 

Page - 1 of 1 
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LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11 :15:22 AM 

1. Current Special Education Ex,pendituresfExpenses within Functions 1.fill0.,200,0. 3100. and 3200 

2. Current Special Education E?Cn odjtyres for Instruction Functions 1000 and,_32,00 

3. Current Special Educatjon Expenditures for PupU Support Seryjces FunctjoQ210Q 

4. Current Special Education Expenditures (or Instructional Staff Support Services functjon 22D0 

5. Current Special Edycatjon EX:c,endjtures for Student Trans;11ortation Support $e&ices Function 2700 

Note: Do not report total Special Education expenditures for the functions listed above. Refer to the AFR User 

Manual for specific instructions on Funds/Functions/Objects to be included and excluded on each line. 

Page 151 

Current Expenditures for Special Education - (CESE) 

Page - 1 of 1 

4,226,559.30 

2,963,926.42 

272,585.85 

280,873.59 

147,259.92 
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10 General Fund 

50 Enterprise Fund 

60 Internal Service Fund 

Total of All Funds 

OBJECT 

211 Medical Insurance 

212 Dental Insurance 

215 Eye Care Insurance 

216 Prescription Insurance 

271 Self-Insurance Medical Benefits 

272 Self-Insurance Dental Benefits 

275 Self-Insurance Eye Care Benefits 

276 Self-Insurance Prescription Benefits 

FUND TOTAL 

211 Medical Insurance 

212 Dental Insurance 

215 Eye Care Insurance 

216 Prescription Insurance 

271 Self-Insurance Medical Benefits 

272 Self-Insurance Dental Benefits 

275 Self-Insurance Eye Care Benefits 

276 Self-Insurance Prescription Benefits 

FUND TOTAL 

No Self Insurance data to report 

211 Medical Insurance 

212 Dental Insurance 

215 Eye Care Insurance 

216 Prescription Insurance 
-· ·--- ·····• ·- ~- . 

271 Self-Insurance Medical Benefits 
···- -

272 Self-Insurance Dental Benefits 

275 Self-Insurance Eye Care Benefits 
-- ·----· ·- ·--..... -

276 Self-Insurance Prescription Benefits 
·-· -··· --- ' ---

FUND TOTAL 

Page 152 

Benefits for Staff Relatlve to Collective 
Bargaining Agreements 

COVERED 

2,312,236.55 

74,133.85 

6,942.28 

$2,393,312.68 

$2,393,312.68 

NOT COVERED 

446,267.99 

13,967.30 

3,103.95 

$463,339.24 

23,859.24 

8,216.20 

1,169.00 

., 

$33,244.44 

$496,583.68 

Health Care Benefits Schedule • (HCBS) 

TOTAL 

2,758,504.54. 

88,101.15 

10,046.23 

-
$2,856,651.92 

23,859.24 

8,216.20 

1,169.00 

$33,244.44 

$2,889,896.36 

Page - 1 of 1 



2020•2021 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report• 06/30/2021 Fiscal Year End Special Education Services Schedule • (SESS) 

LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11 :15:30 AM Page• 1 of 1 

Function Special Education Nonspecial Education Total (Prior Year) Special Education Nonspecial Education Total (Current Year) 
(Prior Year) (Prior Year) (Current Year) (Current Year) 

2120 Guidance Services 196,283.64 795,047.85 991,331.49 210,631.29 832,097.87 1,042,729.16 

2140 Psychological Services 34,117.52 138,193.19 172,310.71 35,245.26 139,236.21 174,481.47 

2150 Speech Pathology and Audiology Services 

2160 Social Work Services 31,149.31 126,170.45 157,319.76 32,114.87 126,869.62 158,984.49 

2260 Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 267,923.02 354,239.89 622,162.91 283,701.59 373,713.55 657,415.14 

2350 Legal and Accounting Services 9,025.50 84,763.00 93,788.50 9,703.50 93,991.15 103,694,65 

2420 Medical Services 1,390.31 5,631.44 7,021.75 1,592.51 6,291.21 7,883.72 

2440 Nursing Services 63,582.48 257,541.14 321,123.62 71,174.75 281,175.48 352,350.23 

2700 Student Transportation Services 135,863.10 550,314.19 686,177.29 122,286.64 483,092.77 605,379.41 

Total $739,334.88 $2,311,901.15 $3,051,236.03 $766,450.41 $2,336,467.86 $3,102,918.27 

Page 153 
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LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/202111:15:37 AM 

GOVERNMENTALFUNos, ACIIVIJIES 

1. Debt al Beginning of Fiscal Year 

2. Additional Debi Incurred During Year 

3. Retirements and Repayments 

4. Debt at End of Fiscal Year 

5. Accreted Interest at End Of Fiscal Year 

6. Total Debi and Accreted Interest 

7. Current Portion P&I - Due within 1 year 

8. Interest Paid during current fiscal year 

PROPRIETARY FUNDS 

1. Debt at Beginning of Fiscal Year 

2. Additional Debt Incurred During Year 

3. Retirements and Repayments 

4. Debt at End of Fiscal Year 

5. Accreted Interest at End Of Fiscal Year 

6. Total Debt and Accreted Interest 

7. Current Portion P&I - Due within 1 year 

8. Interest Paid during current fiscal year 

Short-Term 
Borrowing· 

Short-Term 
Borrowing 

(PRINCIPAL AMOUNTS ONLY) 

General 
Obligation iAuthority Building 

Bonds/Notes Obligations 

36,650,000.00 

21,515,000.00 

23,385,000.00 

34,780,000.00 

·- ---· .. 
34,780,000.00 

Other Long-Term 
Debt ' 

8,654,496.00 

898,312.00 

692,913.00 

8,859,895.00 

8,859,895.00 

Other Post- , 
Employment ! 

Benefits (OPEB) · 

7,619,564.00 

1,013,173.00 

8,632,737.00 

8,632,737.00 
---·-· ---- ·---------. . 

1,231,000.00 562,294.00 

1,050,969.00 304,435.00 

(PRINCIPAL AMOUNTS ONLY) 

General 
Obligation Authority Building Other Long-Term ! 

Bonds/Notes Obligations Debt· 

Page 154 

Other Post­
Employment 

Benefits (OPEB) 

Compensated 
Absences 

643,947.00 

34,849.00 

41,515.00 

637,281.00 

637,281.00 

Compensated 
Absences 

11,680.00 

720.00 

12,400.00 

12,400.00 

Statement of Indebtedness - (SOIN) 

Net Pension 
Liability 

41,964,000.00 

3,484,000.00 

45,448,000.00 

----
45,448,000.00 

Net Pension 
Liability 

Page - 1 of 3 

Total 

95,532,007.00 

26,945,334.00 

24,119,428.00 

98,357,913.00 

98,357,913.00 

1,793,294.00 

1,355,404.00 

Total 

11,680.00 

720.00 

12,400.00 

12,400.00 
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Total Principal and Interest Payments Made by Your School -All Funds 

Function Fund 

5110 10 General Fund 

5110 20 Special Revenue Funds 

5110 30 Capital Projects Funds 

5110 40 Debt Service Fund 

5110 90 Permanent Fund 

5120 10 General Fund 

5120 20 Special Revenue Funds 

5120 30 Capital Projects Funds 

5120 40 Debt Service Fund 

Total Debt Payments • Governmental Funds 

Function Fund 

5110 50 Enterprise Fund 

5110 60 Internal Service Fund 

5120 50 Enterprise Fund 

5120 60 Internal Service Fund 

Total Debt Payments - Proprietary Funds 

Principal (910f 
' ----~-----

2,237,913.00 

21,840,000.00 

$24,077,913.00 

Principal (91 O) i 
I 

Principal (920)' · ·· lnterest(830)' 
.. L . ! 

1,019,433.00 

335,971.00 

$1,355,404.00 

Statement of Indebtedness • (SOIN) 

Page- 2 of 3 

Total (Principal +Interest)' Misc Other Uses (990) 

3,257,346.00 

22,175,971.00 

$25,433,317.00 

! 

Principal (920) Interest (830) . Total (Principal +Interest) 
I 

Page 155 
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LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 
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D.ebt Details dsLActivJties Governmental Fu11< 

Debt Category 

General Obligation Bonds/Notes - CIB 

General Obligation Bonds/Notes - CIB 

General Obligation Bonds/Notes - CIB 

General Obligation Bonds/Notes - CIB 

General Obligation Bonds/Notes - CIB 

General Obligation Bonds/Noles - CIB 

General Obligation Bonds/Notes - CIB 

General Obligation Bonds/Notes - CIB 

Extended Term Financing Agreements 

Other Long Term Debt/Liabilities 

Compensated Absences 

Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB) 

Net Pension Liability 

Totals for Debt Entered: 

Bond Details 
Proprietary Funds 

Debt Category 

Compensated Absences 

Totals for Debt Entered: 

Debt Issue 
Date 

(MM/YYYY) 

02/2021 

11/2020 

02/2020 

02/2016 

12/2015 

01/2013 

02/2013 

11/2010 

Debt Issue 
Date 

(MM/YYYY) 

Debt at Beginning 
of Fiscal Year 

12,050,000.00 

9,975,000.00 

9,975,000.00 

3,940,000.00 

580,000.00 

130,000.00 

474,496.00 

8,180,000.00 

643,947.00 

7,619,564.00 

41,964,000.00 

$95,532,007.00 

Debt at Beginning 
of Fiscal Year 

11,680.00 

$11,680.00 

Principal Amounts Only 

Additions 

9,560,000.00 

11,955,000.00 

898,312.00 

34,849.00 

1,013,173.00 

3,484,000.00 

$26,945,334.00 

Reductions / 
Repayments 

130,000.00 

9,975,000.00 

9,975,000.00 

2,595,000.00 

580,000.00 

130,000.00 

687,913.00 

5,000.00 

41,515.00 

$24,119,428.00 

Principal Amounts Only 

Additions 

720.00 

$720.00 

Reductions I 
Repayments 
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Statement of Indebtedness - (SOIN) 

Current Portion 
Due Within One 

Debt at End of Year (Principal and 
Fiscal Year Interest) 

9,560,000.00 

11,955,000.00 

11,920,000.00 

1,345,000.00 

684,895.00 

8,175,000.00 

637,281.00 

8,632,737.00 

45,448,000.00 

$98,357,913.00 

291,676.00 

454,622.00 

456,121.00 

28,581.00 

268,766.00 

293,528.00 

$1,793,294.00 

Current Portion 
Due Within One 

Debt at End of Year (Principal and 
Fiscal Year Interest) 

12,400.00 

$12,400.00 

Page- 3 of3 

Interest Paid 
During Fiscal Year 

325,764.00 

314,863.00 

336,494.00 

64,474.00 

7,343.00 

2,031.00 

15,790.00 

288,645.00 

$1,355,404.00 

Interest Paid 
During Fiscal Year 
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Printed 11/18/202111:15:41 AM 

General Fund W } 

Section 1: Tuition/Purchased Services as Reported within Expenditure Detail 

Tuition Reported in General Fund Expenditures 1000-560 

Purchased Services in General Fund Expenditures 1000-594 and 1000-597 

Section 1 Total 

Section 2: Tuition Paid to Institution Types During Fiscal Year 

1306 Institutions 

2 Institutionalized Children's Programs 

3 Juveniles Incarcerated in Adult Facilities 

4 Residential Treatment Facilities 

5 Other Local Education Agencies 

6 Brick and Mortar Charter Schools 

7 Cyber Charter Schools 

8 Career and Technology Centers 

9 Approved Private Schools 

10 PA Chartered Schools for the Deaf and Blind 

11 Private Residential Rehabilitative Institutions 

12 Juvenile Detention Centers 

13 Special Program Jointures 

14 Other Tuition Not Included Elsewhere In This Section 

Section 2 Total 

Page 157 

Amount 

3,900,191.67 

$3,900, 191.67 

Tuition Paid For 
Nonspecial Education 

1,492,449.39 

449,483.38 

695,046.76 

9,218.04 

178,129.67 
·-·· 

$2,824,327.24 

Tuition Paid For 
Special Education 

85,870.28 

433,584.72 

325,865.14 

142,358.98 

4,600.13 

6,865.27 

76,719.91 

$1,075,864.43 

Tuition Schedule • (TUIT) 

Page - 1 of 1 

Total 

85,870.28 

1,926,034.11 

775,348.52 

837,405.74 

4,600.13 

9,218.04 

6,865.27 

254,849.58 

$3,900,191.67 
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LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/2021 11 :15:45 AM 

1. Stu.dent Jransportatlon Services for Educational Field IciR.s 

2. Student TransportatiQQ..Services for Student Activities 

3. Rental of Vehicle;, for Student Tran!i~ rtatioo s~ 

4. Capital Reserve Funds 

Include only district-owned transportation expenditures paid from State or local money. 

DO NOT include federal expenditures or payments to contract service providers. 

Contracted transportation services should not be recorded on this schedule. 

Transportation Schedule - (TRAN) 

Page - 1 of 1 

12,273.61 
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LEA: 121391303 Catasauqua Area SD 

Printed 11/18/202111:15:50 AM Page• 1 of 1 

Fund School School Local Personnel Local State Personnel State Federal Federal Total Explanation 
Number Nonpersonnel Nonpersonnel Personnel Non personnel 

10 

Catasauqua MS 2797 6,242,658.28 626,082.56 90,393.92 237,266.40 149,424.96 7,345,826.12 

Catasauqua SHS 2798 7,081,174.41 666,604.73 87,569.11 169,067.46 139,911.68 8,144,327.39 

Francis H Sheckler El Sch 6593 6,944,908.09 606,237.71 205,849.00 104,517.97 941,733.14 166,991.36 8,970,237.27 

- , ..... - - .,.. ~- a-- ., -.-. - - -
Total 20,268,740,78 1,898,925.00 205,849.00 282,481.00 1,348,067.00 456,328.00 24,460,390.78 
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